

PEFC CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-296 Initial certification date: 21 February 2019

Valid: 21 February 2019 – 21 February 2024

Multi-site certificate

This is to certify that

Norbag AB

Källhultsvängen 3, 670 10, Töcksfors, Sweden and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the following PEFC standards:

PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020

This certificate is valid for:

Production and printing of paperbags PEFC Certified, Credit method.

For more details see Appendix accompanying this Certificate

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Solna, 09 February 2023



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått
Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-296 Place and date: Solna, 09 February 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Norbag AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

| Site Name | Site Address | Site Scope |
|------------------------|--|---|
| Norbag AB | Källhultsvängen 3, 670 10 Töcksfors, Sweden | Production and printing of paperbags PEFC Certified, Credit method. |
| Norbag AB - Bengtsfors | Järngatan 16, 666 31 Bengtsfors, Sweden | Production and printing of paperbags PEFC Certified, Credit method. |





Certificate no.: DNVSE-PEFC-COC-296 Place and date: Solna, 09 February 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Product category: 110404 Sacks and paper bags

